## Barbara Norris, Mayor

Deborah Bell, Council Member, Carly Sager, Council Member, Froilan Ortiz, Council Member, Calvin Padgett, Council Member, Diana Chunn, Council Member

## City of Plum Grove NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Public Hearing with the City Council of the CITY OF PLUM GROVE, TEXAS will be held at **PLUM GROVE CITY HALL**,9485 **PLUM GROVE ROAD**, Cleveland, Texas 77327, in the City of Plum Grove on the 12<sup>h</sup> **SEPTEMBER**, 2022 at 6:30 **P.M.**, at which time the following subjects will be discussed, to-wit:

- 1. City of Plum Grove Budget for Fiscal Year 2023
- 2. Adjourn

DATE OF DOCTING.

## **CERTIFICATE**

I, Melissa Pouncey, City Secretary, do hereby certify that a copy of the meeting of SEPTEMBER 12, 2022, City of Plum Grove Public Hearing Agenda was posted on the CITY HALL bulletin board, a place of convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, in compliance with Chapter 551, Texas Government Code.

CEDTEMBED OF 2022

TIME OF POSTING:	SEPTEMBER 09, 2022	
	Melissa Pouncey, City Secretary	-